Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cytel Software Corporation		01/28/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytel Software Corporation			
Street Address:	675 Massachusetts Avenue			
City:	Cambridge			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02139			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506937	EGRET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2200700121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0635

900086506

150693/

CH \$40 C

Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/	
Date: 09/10/2007		
Total Attachments: 4 source=cytel software corporation ma de me	erger#page2.tif erger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0636

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 081

FORM	MUS:	BE	T	/PED
------	------	----	---	------

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

Exact name	, jurisdiction and date o	of organization	of each party to the me	rger:	
(1)EXACT	NAME 042	955676	(2)JURISDICTION		DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Cytel Soft	ware Corporation		Massachusetts	_	March 5_1987
Cytel Soft	ware Corporation	NR	<u>Delaware</u>		
(3) The fore	eign corporation or oth	er entity is	/is not 🗹 * authorized	to conduct business in the	ne Commonwealth.
(4) Exact n	ame of the surviving en	tity <u>Cytel So</u>	ftware Corporation		<u> </u>
(5) The juri	sdiction under the laws	of which the	surviving entity will be	organized <u>Delaware</u>	N 75
(6) The men 90 days	rger shall be effective at from the date and time	the time and o	on the date approved by ecified	the Division unless a lat	er effective date not more than
For each do	mestic corporation that	is a party to th	he merger		93
(Please	check the appropriate bo	x)			
(7) 🗹 by tio	each separate voting gr	s duly approve oup, in the ma	d by the shareholders ar unner required by G. L.,	ld, if voting by any separ Chapter 156D and the c	ate voting group was required, orporation's articles of organiza-
OR					
(8)	The plan of merger did	l not require th	ne approval of the sharel	olders.	
				reign other entity was du organizational documents	ly authorized by the law under s.

(2004 AR)

- (10) Where applicable, attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Where applicable, attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) Where applicable, the executive office address of a foreign other entity, if such information is not on the record of the foreign other entity and such foreign other entity is the survivor of the merger.
 - 675 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139-3309

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0638

Signed by	R	Mell	
,	(s.	signature of authorized individual)	,
 □ Chairman of the Board of Dire ☑ President □ Other Officer □ Court-appointed fiduciary, 	ctors		
on this	_ day of	of <u>2005</u>	
Signed by	R	mul-	
 □ Chairman of the Board of Dire ☑ President □ Other Officer □ Court-appointed fiduciary, 			
on this	_ day of	of <u>2005</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0639 919433

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these Articles of Merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of \$\overline{250}\$ having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this

\[
\begin{align*}
28 & day of \overline{520} & \o

Effective date:

(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

Oplland Jakon Dallen

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing Fee: \$250.00

A/R (1)

Examiner,

Name approval

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

Christine M. Wall, Corporate Project Assistant

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP

1100 Winter Street, Suite 4650, Waltham, MA 02451

Telephone: (781) 966-2011

Email: christine.wall@wilmerhale.com

A copy of this filing will be available on-line at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor once

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 09/10/2007

the document is filed.